
 

 

 

 

 

  2021 Free Flu and COVID-19 Vaccine Clinics 

 

 

 

All vaccine clinics will accept walk-ups or you can schedule an appointment in advance: 

Make an appointment at a KS clinic    Make an appointment at a MO clinic 

Insurance and Medicaid  
Vaccines provided by:  

KANSAS 
  

Date  Time           Location  
Vaccines 
Available  

Age 
Accepted 

Friday, Sept. 17 3:30 - 6:30 p.m.  Salvation Army Olathe  COVID-19 12+  

    In partnership with El Centro Flu  6+  

   
420 E. Santa Fe Street  
Olathe, KS  66061     

  
Friday, Oct. 8 3:30 - 6:30 p.m.       

Monday, Oct. 4 1 - 4 p.m. 
KC Kansas Community 
College  COVID-19 18+ 

Friday, Oct. 8   1 - 5 p.m. 7250 State Ave  Flu  6+ 

  Kansas City, KS  66112      

Wednesday, Oct. 20 11 a.m. – 3 p.m. Donnelly College  Flu 6+ 

Thursday, Oct. 21 9 a.m. – 1 p.m. 608 N. 18th Street   

  Kansas City, KS  66102       

MISSOURI 

Date Time   Location 
Vaccines 

Available 

Age 

Accepted 

Saturday, Sept. 11 1 - 4 p.m.  Mexican Consulate  Flu 6+  

Saturday, Oct. 2 1 – 4 p.m. 1617 Baltimore Ave.     

    Kansas City, MO 64108     

Friday, Oct. 10 1 - 5 p.m. Northeast High School COVID-19 18+ 

   In partnership w/ KC public schools Flu  6+ 

    

415 Van Brunt Blvd. 

Kansas City, KS 66112     

Saturday, Sept.11 9 a.m. - 1 p.m.  Mexican Consulate  COVID-19 12+  

Saturday, Oct. 2 9 a.m. - 1 p.m. 1617 Baltimore Ave  Flu 6+ 

  Kansas City, MO  64108      

Friday, Oct. 15 1 - 4 p.m.  Northeast High School  COVID-19  18+ 

   In partnership with KC public schools Flu 6+  

    415 Van Brunt Blvd      

    Kansas City, MO  64124      

Saturday, Oct. 9 

 

 

10 a.m. – noon 

 

 

Nurture KC 

1111 W. 39th Street 

Kansas City, MO  64108 

COVID-19 
Flu 

 

18+ 

6+ 

 

Hall-of-famer and former KC Chiefs player,  

Will Shields will be signing autographs from  

5-6 for anyone who receives a vaccine! 

https://wagsoutreach.com/ss/SAL894329
https://wagsoutreach.com/ss/NUR252441

